Answers for energy.
Distribution class disconnects
Type LER, SE, SER, EF and E
2
The Bridges Electric™ type SE and type SEL
line tension disconnects are ruggedly built,
reliable devices that splice right onto the
line, safely supporting the conductor while

disconnect
* �Catalog number SER467 available in polymer only * Catalog number SER497 available in polymer only
Type SER numbering system
S	 E	 R	 X	 X	 7	 X
15 kV; 110 kV BIL 2
25 kV; 150 kV BIL 3
38 kV; 200 kV BIL 4
600 A continuous current 6
900 A continuous current 9
A Cable connectors
B1
Extended mounting bracket
for X-ARM mounting
B2
B3
H Loadbreak hooks
L Plug-In Saf-T-Gap interrupter
P Polymer insulator
QB Quick break
U Underhung mounting
S Hot line stud
18
The Bridges Electric™ type E distribution
interrupter switch with Saf-T-Gap interrupter
The Bridges Electric type E interrupter
switch is applicable on all circuits up to
600 amperes. Although a distribution class
switch, the type E meets power class stan-
dards for the continuous current rating of
600 amperes. It is available in 15 kV and
25 kV ratings.
The Saf-T-Gap interrupter can be purchased
as part of the original equipment or can be
added later when live line switching may
be required. It can be used for transformer
magnetizing current, line charging current
and loop switching, as well as emergency
load dropping.
600 A
Catalog number Max. kV kV BIL Net weight
200 15 110 43 lbs.
300-01 25 150 49 lbs.
* Weight reflects porcelain insulators. Polymer insulators available.
The Saf-T-Gap interrupter changes
in seconds with a standard
shotgun-style hookstick.
200 300-01
19
NOTE: Add suffixes below to catalog numbers
for the option described:
P = Polymer insulator
K = Cable connector
#6 - 397.5 MCM ACSR
#6 - 500 MCM copper
QB = Quick break
T = Tinned terminal pads
X = Backplate set
EXAMPLE: 202-02XPT = Type EF, 15 kV, 110 kV
BIL, 600 A, backplate set, polymer insulators and
tinned terminal pads
600 A and 900 A
Catalog number Max. kV kV BIL Net weight
202 15 110 37 lbs.
302 25 150 39 lbs.
402 38 150 39 lbs.
The Bridges Electric™ type EF distribution class
disconnect with loadbreak hooks
* Weight reflects porcelain insulators. Polymer insulators available.
For use with a loadbreak tool
202-02XT 302-02XT
Published by and copyright © 2010: